��กก�����$
(NPV) �&'	��
	 20,816.87
�� >? ��"��#�	�0��(	��	��ก��&��
)����
 �:?0	��*!����%��!�	�	* !�����ก
&{����)#��A ����&��ก�� ������)$	�0
�
-��. �?�%�����ก���
������@D�ก���
)#!D�ก������
	��	��ก
ก���&�� �	(&��:!�&{����)#��A �� �ก� ��:�!� �����
+� Sensitivity Analysis ������ก����*!ก&{������
�#�D�ก���
)#!�"��#�&{��$
�	:!�
�
-����0��	���
�ก (Positive) (������
 (Negative) %��(ก#

� ���������7�;
ก����
 �:?0	��*!����:!�)�	�$	��)8$�

!���ก
���กก��D�	D�	:!������
	����ก-)� !�

�	* !���ก��)8$�

�	ก��D�
)����#�	��E#)�!�>*0!��ก Suppliers ��*! �&'	D���กก��:?0	�����
	���
:!�D"�����	#����)8$�

�����9ก�����
 &�
��;:��:!����	(&�D�	)������)�!�ก��
�
�,�:!��"ก��� >? �!����
 �:?0	��*!����)��

,����L�-Nก
�   ก��$�+@:!��"#(:#�:�	�� �:����(�#��#�	(
#�)��� ��*! (	��	��ก��
�
�,���
�&�� �	(&��%&

�������
ก��&��
)����
 ���*!����:!�����:������กก�����ก��$�+@ก���#����
�ก��)�����* !&��
)��

��������8)#!�"�ก�
�"#(:#�:�	 ��*! ��* !ก��)$�	�!�:���	)���

9-20

A�ก
�2��"�
�+� Sensitivity Analysis ��O� 0��
�
�
 ก�����ก
������	�����$��!��
�20�P
 �� ����
�1
	 +�3( �
"
1

�	�� 	�0�����ก���
������@ Sensitivity :!�()#��&{�������ก��&��
��
 ������� 5% ��* !�"D�
:!� NPV �� �&�� �	(&��%&

Sensitivity   -15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

&�
��; NPV -849,300 -559,261 -269,222 20,817 310,856 600,895 890,934

  %Change  -4179.86% -2786.58% -1393.29% 0.00% 1393.29% 2786.58% 4179.86%

���� NPV -4,250,798 -2,826,927 -1,403,055 20,817 1,444,689 2,868,560 4,292,432

  %Change  -20519.97% -13679.98% -6839.99% 0.00% 6839.99% 13679.98% 20519.97%

)�	�$	 NPV 3,422,315 2,288,483 1,154,650 20,817 -1,113,016 -2,246,849 -3,380,682

  %Change 16340.11% 10893.41% 5446.70% 0.00% -5446.70% -10893.41% -16340.11%

)������  9-22 Sensitivity Analysis ก�;����&�� �	(&���	)�	�$	��)8$�

 &�
��;:�� ��*! ����:��

ก�#�������$&  D��� %����กก����� Sensitivity Analysis �
�#�
1. &{���������E�� �#�D�ก���
)#!D�ก������
	��	:!�
�
-��.����������ก��ก�� �$�%&	�!�

�� �$�  �*! ����:�� )�	�$	��)8$�

 &�
��;:��
2. ��* !&�
��;:���&�� �	(&����
 �:?0	��*!�������#�D�ก���
)#!ก
�ก���	����
�� �ก�������

ก�
3. ��* !����:���&�� �	(&����
 �:?0	��*!�������#�D�ก���
)#!ก
�ก���	����
�� �ก�������ก�
4. ��* !)�	�$	��)8$�

�&�� �	(&����
 �:?0	��*!�������#�D�ก���
)#!ก
�ก���	����
�� �ก�������

ก�
 ����̀	%���#�ก���&�� �	(&��:!� NPV �#!	:����"��	)���&!�@�>	)@ก���&�� �	(&���	* !���ก